

**Hindustan
Everest Tools
Limited**



Dohil Chambers, 46 Nehru Place
New Delhi-110 019 (INDIA)
~~Ph. : 01-11-46692000, Fax : 011-41666788~~
E-mail : ho@everesttools.com
CIN : L74899DL1962PLC003634

HET/09/2020/
September 22, 2020

Ph No :- 011-46579476

To,
Manager (Listing)
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001

Re: Company's Code No. 505725

Subject: Submission of newspaper cutting pertaining to Notice of Rescheduling the Board Meeting for approval of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper cuttings pertaining to Notice of Rescheduling the Board Meeting which was earlier decided to be held on Tuesday, 15th September, 2020 has been rescheduled to Monday, 28th September, 2020 for approval of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, published in the newspapers namely The Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 22nd September, 2020.

You are requested to kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Hindustan Everest Tools Ltd.

Sonam Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

LOCKDOWN EFFECT

Industries adopt captive solar power to cut costs

VIKAS SRIVASTAVA
Mumbai, September 21

FALLING REVENUES AND increasing electricity costs during the lockdown have forced a lot of companies across industries to shift to captive solar power generation to cut down on the recurring cost of energy, according to major solar end-to-end services players. Many companies have virtually managed to reduce their electricity cost to as low as the fixed cost, and see the payback on their investments in three-four years, these sources claim.

For consumption of 1 MW of electricity, companies pay around ₹27 lakh as electricity bill that gets reduced to ₹2 lakh or so in one year as they just pay the fixed cost component on thermal power, since the factories are still connected to the Grid.

Rahul Gupta, MD & CEO of Rays Experts, a major solar park developer in India, told FE their order book increased by over 50% year-on-year in the April-June quarter of 2020, as companies realised the importance of captive solar power plants in saving a major recurring cost. "Captive solar plants have turned out to be a really good business model. Given the incentives offered by the gov-



ernment in states like Rajasthan and Gujarat, people are making a 20-25% IRR. The commercial tariff is around ₹9/kWh, while industrial tariff is around ₹7-7.5/kWh, which is very high and can be essentially saved by the companies," Gupta said.

According to industry experts, the cost of installing a 1 MW solar power plant along with transmission cost is ₹4 crore that can be recovered in 3-4 years time frame. Since the companies do not have the luxury of space on the roofs, solar parks can help to build capacity and meet the entire requirement for companies. A lot of companies are using the rooftops as well as utilising resources from the solar park.

Puneet Goyal, founder & director of SunAlpha Energy, a major rooftop solar EPC player, that won around 10-12 large

clients during the April-June quarter of 2020, also said lockdown has compelled industries to look into their recurring expenses. Companies which used to focus on saving on revenue operations have now realised electricity cost could be saved. The falling interest rates for rooftop projects have also helped companies to get bank funding for captives solar power.

"A client of ours who invested close to ₹3.6 crore on a rooftop solar plant in Rajasthan has already saved ₹1.2 crore in one year which is reflecting in his balance sheet. If the roof was bigger he would have got a bigger plant and saved even more. Any industry that sees a payback in three years that becomes a natural investment," Goyal said.

Imaan Javan, director of operations at US-based EPC player, Suntuity REI, said: "We have done a 103 kilo watt (KW) power plant for a school at Marine Lines in Mumbai where the clients invested ₹50 lakh and their electricity bill reduced from ₹24 lakh per year to ₹2 lakh. We have customised the plant in such a way that around 99% of their demand is on solar. The payback period in this case is less than three years," Javan said.

India saved ₹5,000 cr by filling key reserves with low-priced oil

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, September 21

INDIA SAVED OVER ₹5,000 crore when the country in April-May used two-decade low international oil prices to fill up its three strategic underground crude oil storages, petroleum minister Dharmendra Pradhan said on Monday.

India, the world's third-biggest oil importer, has built strategic storages in underground rock caverns at three places to meet any contingency.

"Taking advantage of the low crude oil prices in the international market, India purchased 16.71 million barrels (mbl) of crude in April-May, and filled all the three strategic petroleum reserves created at Visakhapatnam, Mangalore, and Padur," Pradhan said in a written reply to a question in the Rajya Sabha. The average cost of procurement of crude oil was \$19 per barrel, as compared to \$60 a barrel prevailing during January 2020. This helped save \$685.11 million or ₹5,069 crore, he said.

While the 5.33 million tonnes of emergency storage — enough to meet India's oil needs for 9.5 days — was built in underground rock caverns in Mangalore and Padur in Karnataka and Visakhapatnam in Andhra Pradesh by the government, state-owned oil firms

Petroleum minister
Dharmendra Pradhan

were in April asked to buy crude oil when global rates fell to a two-decade low. Oil prices globally had slumped after the coronavirus pandemic pummeled demand. The storages at Mangalore and Padur were half-empty and there was some space available in Vizag storage as well. These were filled by buying oil from Saudi Arabia, the UAE and Iraq.

The Strategic Petroleum Reserve entity of India (ISPR), built the underground storages at Mangalore and Padur in Andhra Pradesh and Visakhapatnam in Andhra Pradesh as insurance against supply and price disruptions.

Mangalore storage has a total capacity of 1.5 million tonnes. Of this, half had previously been hired by Abu Dhabi National Oil Co (ADNOC) to store its crude oil. The remaining half was in April/May filled by oil brought by state-owned oil firms.

Crude import bill falls 61% to \$17.7 bn in April-August

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, September 21

CRUDE IMPORT BILL in the first five months of the current financial year fell 60.7% annually to \$17.7 billion, even though the volume of crude oil sourced from outside was only 22% lower than that in the same period a year ago.

In rupee terms, cost of crude imported in the period was 57.5% lower year on year (YoY) to ₹1.33 lakh crore. According to the government's petroleum planning and analysis cell, 73.8 million tonnes (MT) of crude oil have been imported in the country in the April-August period this year. The price of the Indian crude oil basket, which stood at an average of \$64 a barrel in January, is currently trading around \$42/barrel, after it had plunged to around \$20 in April.

India imports close to 85% of its annual crude oil requirement, and the massive oil bill (it makes up for 21% of the country's imports) is the biggest driver of the country's trade deficit, and consequently current account deficit. Benefits of lower prices are seen to sustain going forward as Saudi Arabia, Iraq, UAE and Kuwait, which account for 54% of India's crude imports, have recently reduced crude oil rates for October shipments.

UP aims 12,734-MW power output by 2022

DEEPA JAINANI
Lucknow, September 21

THE UTTAR PRADESH government, which is aiming to make the state self-reliant by increasing power production, aims to more than double its power generation to 12,734 MW in the next two years. While the state currently generates 5,474 MW, the upcoming power stations will add another 7,260 MW by 2022. Of this, 1,320 MW power generated will be commissioned by the end of this year.

Of the two units of 660 MW each, being built at Meja — a ₹1,176-crore joint venture project with NTPC — one unit has already been commissioned in April last year, while the other will start from the first week of October. Similarly, the ₹6,011.83-crore 660 MW Hard-

uaganj thermal project of UP Vidyut Utpadan Nigam will also start generation by December.

The other projects that would start power generation by the end of 2021 or early 2022 include the two units of 660 MW each at Obra-C, being built at a cost of ₹10,416 crore, two units of 660 MW at Jawaharpur thermal project, being constructed at a cost of ₹10,566 crore.

"Power evacuation from the ₹5,816.70-crore 600 MW Panki thermal power project will start in December 2021, while the three units of the ₹17,237.80-crore Ghatampur project, a joint venture project with Neyveli Lignite Corporation, will also start from May 2022. The project will generate 1,980 MW of energy," said an official of Utpadan Nigam.



Fresh tender for Vande Bharat project

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, September 21

THE RAILWAYS HAS floated a revised tender of semi-high-speed 44 Vande Bharat train sets after cancelling the previous one in which a Chinese company had participated.

This is the first big tender under revised DPIIT norms of 'Atmanirbhar Bharat', which makes it mandatory to use at least 75% domestic components while giving preference to local suppliers. The tender is

for three-phase propulsion, control and other equipment along with bogies for train sets.

The earlier tender allowed indigenous content of 50%, which was to be increased and revised in compliance with the new public procurement policy issued by the government in June.

These indigenous electric multiple units shall be manufactured at Integral Coach Factory in Chennai, Rail Coach Factory in Kapurthala and Modern Coach Factory in Rae-

bareli. The pre-bid meeting will be held on November 29 and the tender opening date is scheduled for November 17.

The ₹1,500-crore Vande Bharat project was taken over by the Railway Board, which had decided to float the tender after ICF failed three times to bid out the train set manufacturing contract. The last tender was floated on December 22, 2019, by the ICF and was opened on July 11 and finally discharged on August 21.

IOCL to invest ₹17,825 crore in Gujarat refinery to boost petrochem production

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, September 21

STATE-RUN INDIAN Oil Corporation (IOCL) will invest ₹17,825 crore in its Gujarat refinery to boost its capacity to produce petrochemicals, the company said on Monday. The development is in line with the IOCL's strategy to facilitate petrochemical integration into its refinery expansion plans, as this group of products is touted

to be the biggest driver of oil demand in the long term. The Gujarat refinery upgrade is expected to be completed in 42 months.

"The intention is to increase petrochemical intensity to insulate ourselves from the vagaries of auto fuel margin cracks and guarantee better refining margins," IOCL chairman SM Vaidya said on Monday while addressing the media after the company's 61st AGM. IOCL net profit

fell 47% annually to ₹1,910.8 crore in the quarter ended June 30, mainly due to inventory losses stemming from fluctuations in global oil prices. The petrochemicals business is expected to act as a cushion to its low-margin refinery business.

Vaidya said though the company was revising the long-term demand scenario after the coronavirus crisis, it was on track to spend the ₹26,233-crore capex earmarked for FY21.

CBI books dairy products firm directors over ₹1,400-crore bank fraud

THE CBI MONDAY conducted searches at eight locations after booking Delhi-based dairy products company Kwalita and its directors for allegedly cheating a Bank of India-led consortium, causing a loss of over ₹1,400 crore, officials said.

The CBI has registered the case against Kwalita and its directors Sanjay Dhingra, Siddhant Gupta, Arun Srivastava, besides other unidentified persons, they said. "It was alleged in the complaint that the said accused had cheated the Bank of India-led consortium comprising BOI (lead bank), Canara Bank, BoB, Andhra Bank, Corporation Bank, IDBI, Central Bank of India, Dhanlaxmi Bank, Syndicate Bank to the tune of ₹1400.62 crore (approx.)," CBI spokesperson RK Gaur said. They allegedly cheated the banks by way of diversion of bank funds, among other methods. —PTI

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank

Branch Office: Bilaspur (District Rampur), U.P.

Possession Notice (For Immovable Property/Movable Property)

Notice is hereby given under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) and 13(12) read with rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 the Authorized Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted below in table herein after, calling upon them to repay the amount within the 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

| Name of Borrower/Guarantor | Details of Secured Asset(s) | Amount O/s in Notice 13(4) | Date of Demand Notice / Date of Possession |
|---|---|--|--|
| 1. M/s Ayaan Trading Company (Prop. Smt. Gul Farah) | EM of Open plot Residential In The Name Of Shri Elaajan S/o Shri Babu Ali Situated At Area 452.23 Sq Mtr. Bazaar Kalan (Tanda Jadeed) Teh-Bilaspur, District- Rampur- U.P. 244921 Regd. Sale Deed No. 2936, Date 08.05.2015 At Sub Registrar Office Bilaspur, Dist. Rampur (U.P.) | Rs. 10,66,962.54/- as on 03/04/2019, + further interest & cost Less Deposited If Any, until payment in full. | 09/09/2019 / 19/09/2020 |
| 2. Sri Elaajan S/o Sri Babu Ali | | | |
| 3. Sri Monish Khan S/o Riyasat Khan A/c No.: (8066008700000821) | | | |

Date: 22/09/2020
Place: Bilaspur
(Authorised officer)

ABRIDGED SALE NOTICE

Little Bee International Private Limited (CIN: U01220PB2005PTC028225) (In Liquidation)
Registered Office: Village Mathpuri, G.T. Road, Doraha, Distt. Ludhiana - 141421, Punjab
Liquidator: Narinder Bhushan Aggarwal

EAUCTION

SALE OF ASSETS UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016

DATE AND TIME OF AUCTION: 13TH OCTOBER, 2020
FROM 3.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.
(with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Little Bee International Private Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate of Little Bee International Private Limited in possession of the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh vide Order dated February 26, 2020. The sale of properties will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform <https://www.bankelections.com> of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Gurgaon.

| Brief Description of Assets for Sale | Reserve Price for Bidding Rs. | EMD Rs. |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------|
| Mahindra & Mahindra Bolero Pick up No. PB-10-DK-3710, RC available, Other documents not available. (Damaged Condition) | Rs. 1,33,000/- | Rs. 13,000/- |
| Mahindra & Mahindra Xylo PSGR Carrier No. PB-10-CY-5025. Documents not available (Damaged Condition) | | |
| Mahindra & Mahindra Bolero Pick up No. PB-10-CS-9725. Documents not available (Damaged Condition) | | |

Other Assets comprising Wood Cutter Machine, Saw Machine, Router Machine, Air Cooler, Printer and camera (All in unusable condition).

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under
1. E-auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE" basis through approved service provider M/S. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Gurgaon
2. The Complete E-auction process containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website <https://www.bankelections.com>. Contact: Mr. Pandep Singh Mobile No. 9646796075 Email: pandep.singh@c1india.com and support@bankelections.com Sd/- Narinder Bhushan Aggarwal Liquidator, in the matter of Little Bee International Private Limited Registration Number: IBBI/PA-001/HP-P00649/2017-2018/11003 275-A, Rishi Nagar, Backside Kaila Mandir, Civil Lines, Ludhiana. Email: nbaggarwal@rediffmail.com Mobile: 814468899.

Form No. INC-25A

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of Public company into a Private company

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Delhi Region
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of K S POLYSET LIMITED having its registered office at D - 12A, IInd Floor, Hauz Khas, New Delhi South Delhi D-110016..... Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 18th day of September, 2020 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Parayavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex New Delhi - 110003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

For and on behalf of the Applicant
Sd/-
CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD (Director)
DIN: 01139194
Date: 21.09.2020
Company Add: D - 12A, IInd Floor Hauz Khas, South Delhi D-110016

Form No. INC-25A

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of public company into a private company

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Northern Region
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of M/s Maktak Specialty Chemicals Limited having its registered office at 251-252, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar, Friends Colony (West), New Delhi-110065, Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company is intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 31.08.2020 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Parayavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

For and on behalf of Maktak Specialty Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Ram Bachan Singh
Additional Director
DIN: 01316585
Date: 22.09.2020
Place: New Delhi
Complete address of the registered office of the company
Maktak Specialty Chemicals Limited
251-252, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar, Friends Colony (West), New Delhi, 110065

EXPRESS Careers

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED
(Govt. of India Undertaking)
CIN : L74899DL1974GOI007417
A-11, Sector -24, Noida - 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P.
Phone: 0120-2412294, 2412445, Fax: 0120-2412397

Advertisement No. 01(Contractual)/2020 Date: 22.09.2020

REQUIRES

Consultant (Sales & Distribution) on contract basis initially for a period of six months. Age limit shall not exceed 62 years as on 01.09.2020. Detailed advertisement is available at NFL website www.nationalfertilizers.com - Careers - Recruitment in NFL - Engagement of Consultant (Sales & Distribution). Last date of receipt of application is 01.10.2020

Any corrigendum/addendum/errata for this recruitment shall be published only on the NFL's website.
By, General Manager (HR)

NFL - FARMER'S FRIEND, NATION'S PRIDE

VALUATION BY IBBI REGISTERED VALUER, TRANSACTION AND FORENSIC AUDIT & PREPARATION OF BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS

Require, IBBI Registered Valuers for conducting the valuation of the Land & Building, Plant & Machinery & Securities and Financial Assets of the semi constructed project under CIR process & Chartered Accountant for Transaction and Forensic Audit as per the Provisions of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Also require firm of Chartered Accountant for preparation of Books of Accounts from 01/04/2015 to till Date.

Kindly send your proposal/ letter of offer within 3 days from the date of publication at: cirp.jbdevelopers@gmail.com

Sd/-
Pankaj Kumar Singh
Resolution Professional
J.B.K. Developers Private Limited

इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank

MEERUT CANTT, 55 THE MALL, MEERUT CANTT-250001

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Notice is hereby given under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) and 13(12) read with rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted against each Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each Account.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank, Cantt Branch (erstwhile Allahabad Bank, Meerut Cantt Branch) for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against each account herein below:

| Borrower / Guarantor Name & Address | Description of the Property | Date of Demand Notice | Outstanding Amount |
|--|--|-----------------------|---|
| (1) Shri Devendra Singh Tomar S/o Shri Indra Pal Tomar Flat Private No.2 Second Floor 311/2/6, Sector 6 Vojna 6 Jagriti Vihar, Meerut. | All that is part and parcel of Plot Private No.2 constructed on Plot No.311/2/6 in Sector 6, Vojna No. 6, Jagriti Vihar, Meerut area 100 sq. yards Bounded North, S, E & West. Sector 6 & Road 15 feet wide, South : Remaining part of house no. 311/2/6, East: Flat No. 1, West: House of Archana Singh & others. | 02.04.2019 | Rs. 1181594.00 as on 28.02.2019 + interest and other expenses + charges |
| (2) Shri Devendra Singh Tomar S/o Shri Indra Pal Tomar 444/9, Jagriti Vihar, Meerut. | | 16.09.2020 | |
| (3) Smt. Jyoti w/o Shri Devendra Singh Tomar Flat Private No.2 Second Floor 311/2/6, Sector 6 Vojna 6 Jagriti Vihar, Meerut. | | | |
| (4) Smt. Jyoti w/o Shri Devendra Singh Tomar 444/9, Jagriti Vihar, Meerut. | | | |

Date - 21.09.2020
Place - MEERUT
Authorised Officer

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED
(Formerly known as Au FINANCIER'S (INDIA) LIMITED) (CIN:L36911R1996PLC011381)
Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act, 2002

As the loan account became NPA therefore the Authorized officer under section 13(2) of "The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002" had issued 60 days demand notice to the borrowers/co-borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors (collectively referred as "Borrowers") as given in the table. According to the notice if the borrowers do not deposit the entire amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from auction of the mortgage properties/secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrowers are informed to deposit the entire loan amount along with future interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of demand notice, otherwise under the provisions of 13(4) and 14 of the said Act, the Authorized officer is free to take possession for sale of the mortgage properties/secured assets as given below. Borrowers to note that after receipt of this notice, in terms of Section 13(13) of the Act, 2002, you are prohibited and restrained from transferring any of the secured assets by way of sale, lease or otherwise, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.

Borrowers attention are attracted towards Section 13(8) r/w Rule 3(5) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Act that the borrowers shall be entitled to redeem their secured asset upon the payment of the complete outstanding dues as mentioned below before the publication of auction notice, which thereafter shall cease to exist.

| Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor/Guarantor/Loan A/c No. | Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2) | Description of Mortgaged Property |
|--|---|--|
| TEJ CHAND, PHOOL CHAND AHRAWAL, SMT. MUNNI Guarantor: ARJUN KUMAR KUSHAVAHA (A/c No.) LSRPD02715-160362835 (L9001060100992993) | 17-Feb-20 ₹1692952/- Rs. Sixteen Lac Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two Only. As on 14-Feb-20 | PLOT NO-20, VILLAGE-PASONDA, LONI, DIST-GHAZIABAD, 201005 UP |
| SMT. TANUJA GUPTA (Co-Borrower & Legal Heir of Late Shri Vimal Gupta - Borrower & Mortgagor), AKASH GUPTA (Co-Borrower & Legal Heir of Late Shri Vimal Gupta - Borrower & Mortgagor), Note : This notice also refers to All Legal Heir of Late Shri Vimal Kumar Gupta - Borrower & Mortgagor (A/c No.) L9001060714170625 | 24-Aug-20 ₹5745837/- Rs. Fifty Seven Lac Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven only. As on 24-Aug-20 | H. NO. 4605, SADAR BAZAR, DIST. NARDEL DELHI, DELHI |

Place: Delhi
Date: 21-Sep-2020
Authorised Officer AU Small Finance Bank Limited

Form No. INC-26
(Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of Registered office of the company from one state to another.

Before the Central Government
(REGIONAL DIRECTOR)
NORTHERN REGION

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of Pooja Sponge Private Limited having its registered office at Lajpohachander Lok Mandi Gobindgarh Fatehgarh Sahib Punjab 147301

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 17th of September 2020 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "Punjab" to "State of Orissa". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address mentioned as follows: Sd/- Narinder Bhushan Aggarwal Liquidator, in the matter of Pooja Sponge Private Limited Registration Number: IBBI/PA-001/HP-P00649/2017-2018/11003 275-A, Rishi Nagar, Backside Kaila Mandir, Civil Lines, Ludhiana. Email: nbaggarwal@rediffmail.com Mobile: 814468899.

TICKWELL MARKETING & IMPEX REGD. OFFICE E-335 LGF East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065
CIN No : U51109DL1994PTC287476
Email ID: tickwellmarketing@gmail.com

Before the Central Government
Regional Director, Northern Region,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Parayavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(8) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of Tickwell Marketing & Impex Private Limited Having its Registered Office At E-335 LGF East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday the 24th Day of August, 2020 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "the National Capital Territory of Delhi to the State of Jharkhand".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Parayavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

Registered Office: E-335 LGF East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065

FOR TICKWELL MARKETING & IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
Date: 26.08.2020 (VICKY KATHURIA)
(DIN No. 02442432)
S/o Sheo Prasad Kathuria
R/O Ozone Exotica Majestic, 6th Floor, F No 605 Bank More Dhanbad, Jharkhand

सीताराम बाजार में निर्माणाधीन इमारत गिरी

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 21 सितंबर।

पुरानी दिल्ली के सीताराम बाजार में सोमवार सुबह एक निर्माणाधीन इमारत भरभराकर ढह गई। इमारत गिरे ही इलाके में अपफरा-तफरी मच गई। दिल्ली पुलिस, दिल्ली अग्निशमन और आपदा प्रबंधन की टीम ने एक व्यक्ति को मलबे से निकालकर प्राथमिक उपचार के लिए अस्पताल पहुंचाया, जहां उसे खतरे से बाहर बताते हुए प्राथमिक उपचार के बाद डॉक्टरों ने छुट्टी दे दी। पुलिस ने मामला दर्ज कर जांच शुरू कर दी है। इस घटना के बाद स्थानीय लोगों को आशंका थी कि मलबे के नीचे दो-तीन लोग फंसे हो सकते हैं। लेकिन मलबा हटाने के बाद यह पता चला कि अंदर कोई फंसा नहीं है। दिल्ली अग्निशमन विभाग के मुताबिक, सोमवार सुबह साढ़े छह बजे हौज काजी, गली शीश महल सीताराम बाजार में एक निर्माणाधीन इमारत के ढहने की सूचना मिली। मौके पर तीन दमकल को बचाव दल के साथ भेजा गया। दो मंजिल की यह निर्माणाधीन इमारत अचानक गिरी थी। बताया जा रहा है कि दो मंजिल के पूरा होने के बाद तीसरी मंजिल की छत ढाली जा रही थी, तभी सुबह इमारत भरभराकर गिर गई। स्थानीय लोगों का कहना था कि यह इमारत बेहद जल्दबाजी में बनाई जा रही थी और सिर्फ एक माह पूर्व ही इसका निर्माण शुरू हुआ है। पुलिस ने मलबा हटाने के बाद हादसे की जांच शुरू कर दी है।

एटीएम में लगी आग, इमारत को चपेट में लिया

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 21 सितंबर।

तिलक नगर इलाके में एक बैंक के एटीएम में आग लग गई और आग धीरे-धीरे पास की इमारत और दुकान को भी अपनी चपेट में ले लिया। गनीमत रही कि इस हादसे में कोई हताहत नहीं हुआ। आसपास के लोगों की सतर्कता के कारण बड़ा हादसा टल गया। आग लगने की वजह से एटीएम पूरी तरह जलकर खाक हो गया।

एटीएम के बाहर खड़ी चार मंजिला इमारत में भी लगी आग। सूचना मिलने पर मौके पर पहुंची दमकलों ने कड़ी माशकत के बाद आग पर काबू पाया। इस बीच लोग पाइप के सहारे इमारत से बच कर बाहर आने में कमयाब रहे। फिलहाल आग लगने के कारणों का पता नहीं चल सका है।



ईडेलवैज एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड
सीआरएन: U67100MH2007PLC174759
रिटेल केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: प्रथम तल, ईडेलवैज हटार, ऑफ सीएसटी रोड, कलनी, मुम्बई 400098
पब्लिक कार्यालय: ईडेलवैज हटार, ऑफ सीएसटी रोड, कलनी, मुम्बई 400098

मांग सूचना
प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) निम्न, 2002 के नियम 3(1) के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 ("अधिनियम") की शर्तों के अधीन तब प्रवर्तन के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण की धारा 13(2) के तहत।

अधोहस्ताक्षरी प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 की विधीय आरतियों तथा प्रवर्तन के प्रतिभूतिकरण तथा पुनर्निर्माण के तहत ईडेलवैज एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड ("ईएआरसी") का अधिकृत प्राधिकारी है। प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) निम्न, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शर्तियों के उपयोग में अधिकृत प्राधिकरण ने निम्नलिखित कर्जदारों को उनके लिए निर्गत जो नीचे भी दिया गया है, सम्बद्ध मांग सूचना में उल्लिखित राशि का पुनर्भुगतान करने के लिए कहते हुए एक मांग सूचना निर्गत की है। उपर्युक्त के सम्बन्ध में, एतद्वारा एक बार पुनः कर्जदारों को कथित मांग सूचना में नीचे उल्लिखित शर्तियों से भुगतान की तिथि तथा/अथवा कथित कर्जदार (रें) द्वारा क्रियान्वित अन्य दस्तावेजों/प्रलेखनों, यदि कोई हो, के साथ पठित कर्ज के अनुपस्थिति के तहत वसूलीकृत, देय तिथि तक भावी ब्याज सहित यहाँ नीचे उल्लिखित राशि को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर ईएआरसी को अदा करने के लिए कहा जाता है। कर्ज के बकाया पुनर्भुगतान हेतु प्रतिभूति के रूप में क्रमशः कथित कर्जदार (रें) द्वारा ईएआरसी के पास निम्नलिखित आरित गिरी रखी गयी है।

| क्र.सं. | कर्जदार (रें)/सह-कर्जदार (रें) का नाम/ऋण खाता संख्या तथा कोड | मांग सूचना की तिथि तथा राशि | दृष्ट तत्पश्चात एडवॉकेट का नाम/ऋण खाता संख्या तथा कोड | दृष्ट तत्पश्चात एडवॉकेट का नाम/ऋण खाता संख्या तथा कोड |
|---------|--|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 1 | अमित कामोजी (कर्जदार)/प्रवीण कुमारी (सह-कर्जदार) ऋण खाता संख्या: 1443249 तथा ऋण कोड संख्या (286-0000859) | 01.09.2020 ₹. 24,32,884.75/- | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड |
| 2 | प्रदीप कुमार (कर्जदार)/भूमि ("सह-कर्जदार")/अमित रंगा ("समाती") ऋण खाता संख्या: 1448955 and | 01.09.2020 ₹. 24,17,133.37/- | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड |
| 3 | चन्द्र कान्त चवला (कर्जदार)/हेमा रानी (सह-कर्जदार) ऋण खाता संख्या: 1478555 तथा ऋण कोड संख्या (286-00001082) | 09.09.2020 ₹. 12,73,621/- | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड |
| 4 | राजेश कुमार (कर्जदार)/रानी (सह-कर्जदार) ऋण खाता संख्या: 1341248 तथा ऋण कोड संख्या (286-0000326) | 09.09.2020 ₹. 10,67,350.96/- | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड | ईएआरसी ट्रस्ट तथा एससी-371 एवं देवन हारसिंग फार्मेशन लिमिटेड |

प्रतिभूति आरित का विवरण (अचल सम्पत्ति): बंधक सम्पत्ति का सम्पूर्ण भाग, प्लॉट सं. 91 एवं 92 का दक्षिणी भाग, निम्न स्थानीय सम्पत्ति आईडी सं. 102C193U259, मांग 199 वर्ग मी. खतीनी सं. 1545, खेवट सं. 1297 खरास सं. 46/771.8 किंसे 2 रकबा 13 कनाला 6 मरते ल 13/532 में स्थित, लगभग 6 मरते 4 सरसिया या 199 वर्ग मी. मौजा जगाधरी, अथ कथमाइ की टपरीया, जगाधरी, तहसील-जगाधरी, जिला-यमुनानगर में स्थित, नगर निगम यमुनानगर-जगाधरी में स्थित। सीमाएँ: उत्तर: 26' -5" अथवा का प्लॉट, दक्षिण: 26' -5" पूर्व: 67' -8" गली, पश्चिम: 68' -2" अथवा का प्लॉट।

प्रतिभूति आरित का विवरण (अचल सम्पत्ति): बंधक सम्पत्ति का सम्पूर्ण भाग, प्लॉट सं. 152, सम्पत्ति आईडी सं. 236C126S5U87, मांग क्षेत्रफल उत्तर से दक्षिण 36 फीट, पूर्व से पश्चिम 15 फीट, खतीनी सं. 55, खरास सं. 235, मौजा गोंधिनपुरा, तहसील जगाधरी, जिला यमुनानगर, हरियाणा-135001 में स्थित। सीमाएँ: उत्तर: रमेश कुमार का मकान, दक्षिण: राजेश कुमार का मकान, पूर्व: प्लॉट का ओप भाग, पश्चिम: कॉमन रोड।

प्रतिभूति आरित का विवरण (अचल सम्पत्ति): बंधक सम्पत्ति का सम्पूर्ण भाग, खेवट सं. 396, खतीनी सं. 454, खरास सं. 44/3,9 मांग क्षेत्रफल 105.55 वर्ग मी (3.5 मराल), मौजा छहरली, एचवी-311, मोधी नगर को नवतय सम्पदा में, खेरी रोड, तहसील-छहरली, जिला यमुनानगर, हरियाणा-135001 में स्थित। सीमाएँ: उत्तर: बबोता देवी का प्लॉट, दक्षिण: अन्य का प्लॉट, पूर्व: अन्य का प्लॉट, पश्चिम: 20 फीट चौड़ी गली।

यदि कर्जदार उपर्युक्त के अनुसार ईएआरसी को भुगतान करने में असफल रहते हैं तो ईएआरसी लागतों तथा परिणामों के प्रति कर्जदार (रें) के सम्पूर्ण जोषण पर अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) तथा प्रविष्ट निम्नियों के तहत उपर्युक्त प्रतिभूति आरितियों के निरूद्ध कार्यवाही करेगा। कर्जदारों को उपर्युक्त आरितियों को विरूप, पट्टे अथवा अन्य किसी माध्यम से ईएआरसी को पूर्व लिखित अनुमति के बिना हस्तान्तरित करने से निषिद्ध किया जाता है। कोई भी व्यक्ति अधिनियम के प्राधान्यों अथवा इसके तहत निर्मित नियमों का उल्लंघन करना है अथवा उल्लंघन में सहयोग करता है यह अधिनियम के तहत प्राथमिक के अनुसार जेल जाने तथा/अथवा जुर्माने के लिए उत्तरदायी होगा।

तिथि: 22.09.2020 ह./- अधिकृत प्राधिकारी
स्थान: मुम्बई कृते ईडेलवैज एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड

नियुक्तियां

नेशनल फर्टिलाइज़र्स लिमिटेड
(सार्वजनिकता का एक उपायगम)
CIN: L74899DL197460I007417
ए-11, सेक्टर-24, गिंडाना, पिनाना गांधी नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश 201301
दूरभाष: 0120-2412294, 2412445 फैक्स: 0120-2412397

विज्ञापन संख्या: 01(अनुबंध)/2020 दिनांक: 22.09.2020
आवश्यकता है।

अनुबंध के आधार पर शुल्काती छह महीने के लिए सलाहकार (बिक्री एवं वितरण)। आयु सीमा दिनांक 01.09.2020 के अनुसार 62 वर्ष से अधिक नहीं होनी चाहिए। विस्तृत विज्ञापन एनएफएल की वेबसाइट www.nationalfertilizers.com पर और/एनएफएल में भर्ती - सलाहकार (बिक्री एवं वितरण) भर्ती पर उपलब्ध है। आवेदन भरने से पूर्व भर्ती की अंतिम तिथि 01.10.2020 है।

इस भर्ती के संबंध में कोई शुद्धि पत्र/एडवॉकेट/इरादा केवल एनएफएल की वेबसाइट पर ही प्रकाशित होगा।
उप महा प्रबंधक (भा.सं.)
एन.एफ.एल. किमानों का मित्र, राष्ट्र का गौरव

‘आंकड़ों का विशेषज्ञ बने योजना विभाग’

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 21 सितंबर।

सोमवार को उप मुख्यमंत्री मनीष सिसोदिया ने कहा कि दिल्ली सरकार के योजना विभाग को आंकड़ों (डाटा) का विशेषज्ञ बनना होगा। सरकार के सभी विभाग को योजना विभाग की जरूरत के अनुसार क्लीन डाटा तत्काल उपलब्ध कराना आपकी बड़ी भूमिका है। उन्होंने कहा कि आंकड़ों की जितनी गहराई में जाएंगे, उतनी बेहतर योजना का अवसर सरकार को मिलेगा। सोमवार दिल्ली सरकार ने एडवांस डाटा एनालिसिस क्षमता विकास कार्यक्रम का ऑनलाइन उद्घाटन किया।

सिसोदिया ने कहा है कि आंकड़ों की बेहतर समझ से ही जनहित में बेहतर योजनाओं का निर्माण किया जा सकता है। उन्होंने कहा कि अगर आज हमें यह पता लगाना हो एक साल की उम्र के कितने बच्चे दिल्ली में हैं, तो हम आकलन कर पाएंगे कि छह साल बाद हमें स्कूलों में पहली कक्षा के लिए कितनी कक्षाओं की जरूरत होगी। अगर हम आकलन करें कि आज पहली कक्षा में कितने बच्चे हैं और 12 साल बाद हमें बारबची की कितनी सीटों की जरूरत होगी, तो उस अनुरूप यह एडवांस प्लानिंग भी संभव होगी कि कितने संसाधनों की जरूरत होगी। उन्होंने कहा कि हमारे सभी विभाग, मंत्री और अधिकारी के लिए जरूरी हर डाटा हमारे योजना विभाग के पास होनी चाहिए। योजना विभाग के पास ऐसी संकल्प टीम हो जो हमारी जरूरत के अनुसार क्लीन डाटा दो वंटे के भीतर उपलब्ध करा सके। उन्होंने कहा कि जीएसटी लागू होने के बाद किन क्षेत्रों की नौकरी में क्या बदलाव आया है, और किन क्षेत्र में संभावना बढ़ी है, ऐसे डाटा भी कार्पी उपयोगी हैं। योजना विभाग जुड़े 25 योजना और सांख्यिकी अधिकारियों के लिए यह क्षमता विकास कार्यक्रम इंडियन इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ पब्लिक एडमिनिस्ट्रेशन के सहयोग से एक सप्ताह तक चलेगा।

ऐप नहीं बता रहा है बिस्तर की संख्या, भटक रहे मरीज: भाजपा

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 21 सितंबर।

कोरोना के मरीजों के लिए बने कोरोना ऐप पर भी मरीजों को बिस्तर की उपलब्धता की जानकारी नहीं मिल पा रही है। इस मामले में भाजपा प्रदेश अध्यक्ष आदेश गुप्ता ने कहा कि दिल्ली सरकार ऐप पर जानकारीयें उपलब्ध नहीं करा रही है और इस वजह से मरीजों को एक जगह से दूसरी जगह भटकना पड़ रहा है।

उन्होंने कहा कि दिल्ली में लगातार संक्रमितों की संख्या बढ़ रही है। इस वजह से वेंटिलेटर की कमी भी हो रही है इस हालात में लापरवाही की कोई गुंजाइश नहीं है। उन्होंने बताया कि आज भी ऐप पर ऐसे कई अस्पताल हैं जिन्होंने एक अगस्त से बिस्तर की संख्या के बारे में जानकारी नहीं दी है। इस तरह की लापरवाही से कैसे संक्रमण को नियंत्रित किया जाएगा।

हिन्दुस्तान एवरेस्ट टूल्स लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत तथा मुख्य कार्यालय: 46, डॉहिल चैम्बर, चौथा तल, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019
सीआरएन: L74899DL1962PLC003634
दूरभाष: 91-11-46579476
ई-मेल: admin@everesttools.com
वेबसाइट: <http://www.everesttools.com>
एडवॉकेट की बैठक के कार्यक्रम से परिवर्तन
लाहौर सूचना दी जाती है कि सेवा (सूचीबद्ध) दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अधीन, विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 एवं अन्य प्रयोग विनियम के अनुसार कम्पनी के निदेशक माडल की ओ बैठक पूर्व में मंगलवार, 15 सितंबर, 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी। यह सूचना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों, जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं, की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा साथ ही कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.everesttools.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
कृते हिन्दुस्तान एवरेस्ट टूल्स लिमिटेड ह./- स्थान: नई दिल्ली सोमन गुप्ता
तिथि: 21.09. 2020 कम्पनी सचिव

बिक्री सूचना

एनरगो इंजीनियरिंग प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड - (परिसमापन में)
पंजी कार्यालय: प्लेट नं. 906-907, हेमकुट टॉवर 6, राजेंद्र प्लेस नई दिल्ली-110008
परिसमापक: अरविंद गर्ग
परिसमापक का पता: 302-ए, पाल मोहन प्लाजा, देश बंधु गुप्ता रोड करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली -110005
ईमेल: arvindgarg31@gmail.com संपर्क नं. 011-47724484/85
दियाला और ऋण शोध अक्षमता संहिता, 2016 के अधीन परिसम्पत्तियों की ई-नीलामी बिक्री
नीलामी की तिथि और समय: सोमवार, 12 अक्टूबर, 2020 अर्प. 03.00 बजे से अप. 4.00 बजे तक (5 मिनट प्रत्येक के असीमित विस्तारों के साथ)

मैसर्स एनरगो इंजीनियरिंग प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड (परिसमापन में) द्वारा स्याधिकृत आरतियों और सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री, जो माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, प्रधान पीठ द्वारा आदेश दिनांक 21 अगस्त, 2018 के माध्यम से नियुक्त, परिसमापक द्वारा विरचित परिसमापन सम्वदा का भाग है। यह बिक्री अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> के माध्यम से की जाएगी।

| क्र.सं. | आरित | विवरण | आरित मूल्य | बोली वृद्धि राशि | घरोहर राशि |
|---------|---|------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| 1 | Mercedes car (E class) (Petrol) manufactured in 2008 | कार पंजीकरण नं. DL3CAY8897 | 5,87,000/- | 5,000/- | 60,000/- |
| 2 | Audi car (AG) (Diesel) manufactured in 2010 | कार पंजीकरण नं. DL3CBV0342 | 8,56,000/- | 5,000/- | 80,000/- |
| 3 | Toyota (Corolla) (Petrol) manufactured in 2004 | कार पंजीकरण नं. DL3CM0431 | 72,000/- | 2,000/- | 7,000/- |
| 4 | Toyota (Innova-2.5 G4, 7 seater) (Diesel) manufactured in 2007. | कार पंजीकरण नं. DL7CG3324 | 2,50,000/- | 2,000/- | 25,000/- |
| 5 | Jetta car (Diesel) manufactured in 2010. | कार पंजीकरण नं. DL3CBM5139 | 2,45,000/- | 2,000/- | 25,000/- |
| 6 | Bajaj Discover Bike | मोटारसाइकिल पंजीकरण नं. DL3SBG7202 | 4,500/- | 500/- | 500/- |

ई-नीलामी के नियम एवं शर्तें निम्नानुसार हैं।
1. ई-नीलामी "जैसा है जैसी है" तथा "जैसा है जो भी है" के आधार पर अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता मैसर्स ई-प्रोबोयोरेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड (ऑक्शन टाइगर) के माध्यम से संचालित की जाएगी।
2. प्रत्येक परिसंपत्ति के लिए बोली लगाने का काम अलग से किया जाएगा। आरितियों का निरीक्षण 3 अक्टूबर, 2020 से 04 अक्टूबर, 2020 तक किया जा सकता है और प्रत्येक संपत्ति के लिए ईएमपी बना करने की अंतिम तिथि 07.10.2020 है।
3. ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया के पूर्ण प्रस्ताव जिसे आरितियों का विवरण, ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बिड फार्म, घोषणा तथा बचनपत्र फार्म, ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बिक्री के साक्षारण नियम एवं शर्तें दी गई हैं, वेबसाइट <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है।
सम्पर्क: श्री रामप्रसाद शर्मा नररा, मो. +91-6351896834, 079-61200574 ईमेल: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net

परिसमापक अरविंद गर्ग
परिसमापन में
IBBI पंजीकरण सं. IBBI/PA-003/JP-NO20029/2017-2018/10189
पता: 302-ए, पालमोहन प्लाजा, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005
ईमेल: arvindgarg31@gmail.com, संपर्क नं.: 011-47724484

आईडीबीआई बैंक लि. एल.जी. शोरूम के पास, सत्यम सिनेमा के सामने, एन.एच.-24, वार्ड-32 मुरादाबाद पिन 244001

कब्जा नोटिस (8 नियम (1) के तहत अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)

जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वितीय आरतियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं भुगतान: गत एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन एक्ट 2002 (54 का 2002) के तहत आईडीबीआई बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ गठित धारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शर्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्नलिखित कर्जदार को नीचे लिखी दिनांक को डिमांड नोटिस जारी किया था, जिसमें उक्त सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था। उधारकर्ता उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गया है इसलिए एतद्वारा उधारकर्ता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के तहत निम्नो के नियम 8 के साथ पठित के अधीन उन्हें प्रदत्त शर्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित दिनांक को कब्जा ले लिया है।
उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से सर्व साधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त सम्पत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन आईडीबीआई बैंक के अधीन होगा। धारा 13 की उपधारा 8 में उपलब्ध समय के अनुसार ऋणी का ध्यान बंधक संपत्ति को उन्मोचित किये जाने हेतु आमंत्रित किया जाता है। कब्जे वाली सम्पत्ति का विवरण निम्न प्रकार से है-

| क्र. सं. | कर्जदार का नाम व गारन्टर | बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण | बकाया राशि (रु. में) | मांग सूचना की तारीख | कब्जे की तारीख |
|----------|--|--|---|---------------------|----------------|
| 1. | कर्जदार: मेरारं शिवा मेडिकोके, श्री सुधीर कुमार शर्मा प्रो. गारन्टर/ बंधकर्ता - श्री सुधीर कुमार शर्मा | सम्पत्ति स्थित है भूमि के सभी भाग (आवसीय मान) स्थित है, मोहल्ला सागर सराफ सहस्रौल व जिला मुरादाबाद उ.प्र.-244001, क्षेत्रफल 42.00 वर्ग मीटर गमित है श्री सुधीर कुमार शर्मा पुत्र वेद प्रकाश शर्मा परिसीमा: उत्तर है: विष्णुमन्नाथ का मकान, दक्षिण है: नायटूम का मकान, पुरुब है: किशन लाल का मकान, पश्चिम है: 2.43 अर्ध चौड़ा सराफ। | दिनांक 30.12.2019 तक ₹ 19,90,288.00 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | 06.02.2020 | 16.09.2020 |

दिनांक - 22.09.2020
स्थान - मुरादाबाद

HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES पंजीकृत, कार्यालय: राधिका, 2रा तल, गिंडान रोड, नवरंगपुरा, अहमदाबाद, गुजरात, पिन कोड: 380009
शाखा कार्यालय: एचडीबी फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज, 19, पंचकुड़वा नगर, भारत नगर, पहाड़गाँव, नई दिल्ली-110001

जैसा कि, एचडीबी फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी ने वितीय आरतियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 का 64) और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) कहत प्रदत्त शर्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित कर्जदारों को कथित सूचना में उल्लिखित राशि तथा कर्जदार की वास्तविक तिथि तक समस्त लागतों, प्रभारों एवं व्ययों का कथित सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्भुगतान करने को कहते हुए मांग सूचना जारी की थी। कथित कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार के राशि के पुनर्भुगतान में असफल रहने के कारण एतद्वारा कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार तथा जनसमापन सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने कथित नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत इसे प्रदत्त शर्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का उसके साथ उल्लिखित तिथि पर संचालित कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से कर्जदार तथा जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और सम्पत्ति के साथ लेन-देन सम्बद्ध नहीं होनी चाहिए, लागत तथा प्रभारों सहित यह निर्दिष्ट राशि हेतु एचडीबी फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड के कर्जदार को विषय होगा।
कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जनानियों का विवरण, ऋण खाता संख्या, ऋण की राशि, प्रतिभूति का विवरण, मांग सूचना की तिथि, दावाकृत राशि, कब्जा करने की तिथि नीचे दी गयी है:-

| क्र.सं. | 1) कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जनानियों का नाम एवं पता; 2) ऋण खाता संख्या; 3) ऋण की राशि; 4) प्रतिभूतिकरण का विवरण; 5) मांग सूचना की तिथि; 6) दावाकृत राशि र. में; 7) कब्जा करने की तिथि |
|---------|---|
| 1 | कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जनानियों का नाम तथा पता: मूरु सतल सिंह एवं लखविकर कोर लोहा निवासी: मकान न. एचए-9/10, प्रथम तल, मालवीय नगर निकट मेट्रो स्टेशन, नई दिल्ली-110017, देवर सिंह, देवनंद कोर लोहा निवासी: एच-5/7 माकलिय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017; 2) ऋण खाता सं. 1: 1377603; 3) 1377603; 4) प्रतिभूति का विवरण: सम्पत्ति सं. एचए-9/10 के प्रथम तल का सम्पूर्ण भाग, क्षेत्रफल 126 वर्ग मी, मालवीय, नई दिल्ली पर स्थित। अधिक सम्पत्ति 10.03.2015 को पुरतक सं. 1, गॉल्यूम सं. 969, पृष्ठ सं. 68-76 में दर्ताकृत सं. 1194 के रूप में पंजीकृत। 6) दावाकृत राशि (रु. में): ₹. 1,01,11,676.57 (रुपये एक करोड़ छह लाख नवसठ हजार रु. ती छहतर एवं सत्तर पैसे मात्र) तथा वास्तविक वसूली तक भावी अनुपन्नात्मक ब्याज एवं आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत तथा प्रभार आदि, 7) कब्जा करने की तिथि: 18.09.2020 |
| 2 | कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जनानियों का नाम तथा पता: मोहनमद साहिव, मोहनमद अन्नार तथा अक्षताना बेगम सभी निवासी: म.नं. 5966/66, एफएच अट्टल कर्ला नवाब रोड बरौली हनुवत सिंह निकट सरदार, दिल्ली-110006 2) ऋण खाता सं.: 2555010; 3) ऋण राशि: ₹. 50,84,730/- (रुपये पचास लाख चौगुनी हजार तीन सौ सत्तर मात्र) 4) प्रतिभूतिकरण का विवरण: सम्पत्ति सं. 1: प्रथम तल का सम्पूर्ण भाग भाग इन के अधिकार स्थित, सं. 4159/13, क्षेत्रफल 23 वर्ग मी, मेरा रोड, वार्ड सं. XIII, पहाड़ी भवन, दिल्ली। सम्पत्ति की विषय: अरसात बेगम पत्नी मोहनमद साहिव। सम्पत्ति सं. 2: द्वितीय तल का सम्पूर्ण भाग भाग इन के अधिकार स्थित, सम्पत्तिकरण सं. 4159/13, क्षेत्रफल 23 वर्ग मी, मेरा रोड, वार्ड सं. XIII, पहाड़ी भवन, दिल्ली। सम्पत्ति के विषय: मोहनमद साहिव पत्नी अरसात बेगम पत्नी मोहनमद साहिव; 5) मांग सूचना की तिथि: 15.06.2020; 6) दावाकृत राशि (रु. में): ₹. 35,67,616.38 (रुपये पैंतीस लाख सड़हतर हजार रु. ती सोतए एवं अड़सठ पैसे मात्र) तथा वास्तविक वसूली तक भावी अनुपन्नात्मक ब्याज एवं आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत तथा प्रभार आदि, 7) कब्जा करने की तिथि: 19.09.2020 |
| 3 | कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जनानियों का नाम तथा पता: अमित सारदेवा, लोकेश सारदेवा तथा कुमभुजगन सारदेवा सभी निवासी: मकान नं. 7411, शीरोपरक फेज-IV, गुडगाँव, हरियाणा 122002; 2) ऋण खाता सं. 495100 तथा ऋण राशि: ₹. 60,89,357/- (रुपये छह लाख नवसठ हजार तीन सौ सत्तर मात्र) 3) ऋण खाता संख्या 495100 तथा रु. 35,57,195 (रुपये पैंतीस लाख नवसठ हजार एक सौ निवाने मात्र) 4) ऋण खाता संख्या 8588/11 4) प्रतिभूतिकरण का विवरण: सम्पत्ति सं. 1: सम्पत्ति सं. 7411, शीरोपरक फेज-IV, गुडगाँव, हरियाणा-122002 का सम्पूर्ण भाग, मांग 225 वर्ग मी, शीरोपरक निवासी फेज-IV, भाग चक्रवर्तु गुडगाँव, हरियाणा में स्थित निवेश निवृत्त कृषकल्याण संवत्सल (40%), लोकेश सारदेवा (30%) अमित सारदेवा (30%)। सम्पत्ति की सीमाएँ: पूर्व: सड़क, पश्चिम: प्लॉट सं. 7405, उत्तर: प्लॉट सं. 7413; 5) मांग सूचना की तिथि: 17.6.2020; 6) दावाकृत राशि (रु. में): (रु. में) 3) ऋण खाता सं. 495100 सं. 12.06.2020 तक बकाया राशि का विभाजन तथा (रु. में) 12.06.2020 तक बकाया राशि का विभाजन (रु. में) (रु. में) अर्थात् 12 जून, 202 तक रु. 91,82,822.72 (रुपये एक करोड़ नवसठ लाख सत्तर हजार आठ सौ सत्तर एवं बहतर पैसे मात्र) तथा वास्तविक वसूली तक भावी अनुपन्नात्मक ब्याज एवं आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत तथा प्रभार आदि, 7) कब्जा करने की तिथि: 18.09.2020 |
| 4 | कर्जदार/स |